

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20453/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in WP No. 46443/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be listed for final disposal
In the meantime, if the respondent wants to file the counter
affidavit, he may do so.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20453/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in WP No. 46443/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be listed for final disposal

In the meantime, if the respondent wants to file the counter
affidavit, he may do so.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master