

t

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20453/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in WP No. 46443/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present in Court but none
has appeared for the respondent, though the case is listed for final
disposal.

In the facts of the case, we stay the operation of the judgment of
the High Court dated 23.03.2006 till further orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master