

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20453/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in WP No. 46443/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S.Bhatt, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. G.S.Bhatt, Advocate appearing on behalf of the arguing
counsel for the respondent states that arguing counsel is held up in the
traffic jam and prays for a short adjournment.

List next week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master